Western Victorian Crane Trucks
Valley Stages

No Driver/Co-Driver

54 Keith Lewis/Judd Lewis(J)

55 Brian Semmens/Daniel Parry
59 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie
61 Richard Carter/Anthony Velicki

58 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale

65 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance*
62 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw

69 Aaron van Winden/Jesse Stirland
60 Glenn Scott/Joel Scott

71 Shaun O'Shea/Duane Ryan

75 Andrew Caddy*/James Caddy*

67 Rick Thorpe/Andrew Thorpe

77 Roy Brock*/Teana Brock*

72 Rohan Teagle/Greg Hilton

78 Tobie Mordue*/Aaron Mordue*
76 Nicholas Charrett/Matthew Dulak
79 Shane Ahchow*/Liam Ahchow*

1 Missed Control
64 Ashley Smyth/Jasmine Campbell

2 Missed Controls
70 Matt Swan/Paul Franklin

3 Missed Controls
50 Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook

4 Missed Controls
52 Daryl King/Chris Barrett
66 Graham Wallis/Brian Ward

Did Not Finish (DNF)
51 Cody Richards/Matthew Dillon
53 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnell
56 Keith Cuttle/Darren Davison
63 Ray Garrad/Nick Wright
68 Mark Watson/John Marson
73 Bill Hunter*/Patrick Hunter*

* Not eligible or not opting for VCRS Points

Grades

D/E
B/B
B/C
D/E
E/B
c/E
D/D
D/F
E/F
E/E
E/E
D/C
F/F
D/B
F/F
E/E
F/F

D/F

c/c

B/D

B/C
D/D

B/B
c/c
B/C
D/B
E/E
E/E

VCRS OUTRIGHT PLACING

Clubs
HRA/HRA
WDCC/WDCC
CCRMIT/HRA
HRA/NCCA
PAC/NCCA
NCCA/NCCA
NECC/NECC
NCCA/NCCA
NCCA/NCCA
FFCC/FFCC
WDCC/WDCC
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
HRA/HRA
mucc/mucc
CCC/NCCA
FFCC/FFCC
NCCA/NCCA

cce/ccc

mucc/mucc

NCCA/NCCA

WDCC/WDCC
HRA/HRA

NECC/CCRMIT
NCCA/NCCA
NCCA/NCCA
HRA/HRA
NCCA/NCCA
WDCC/WDCC

Car
Datsun 1600
Nissan 200SX RV S12

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO4

Datsun Stanza
Subaru RS
Datsun 1600
Datsun Sunny
Datsun Stanza
Honda EG6
Datsun 120Y
BMW E30 323i
Subaru Impreza
Datsun Stanza
Ford Escort

Holden VH Commodore

Ford Escort
Holden Commodore

Hyundai Excel

Holden Commodore

Datsun Stanza

Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 309 GTil6

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Holden Commodore
Peugeot 405

Datsun Stanza
Datsun Stanza

D

B
B
D
E
C
D
D
E
E
E
D
F
D
F
E
F
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Crew Class Spec Total

Jun 1:33:04
Sen 1:35:05
Sen 1:37:11
1:39:38
1:39:47
1:40:53
Sen 1:41:29
1:41:36
1:41:45
Sen 1:44:26
1:44:34
1:46:01
1:47:36
Sen 1:48:36
1:48:47
Sen 1:55:52
2:00:52

2MC

3MC

4 MC
Sen 4 MC

DNF
DNF
Sen DNF
Sen DNF
Sen DNF
DNF

November 6th, 2021

Place
O/R Class Grade
1 1 1
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18 2 7
19 8 2
20 9 3
21 6 4
22 7 8

Went camping
Did not divulge
Hit bank

No spark
Brake caliper
Overheating

Results compiled on 9/11/2021 at 4:33 PM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VCRS STAGE TIMES and PENALTIES November 6th, 2021
Valley Stages

T4 SS5 T5A Service T5B SS6 Results

Driver/Co-Driver Pen Pen Pen TOTAL O/R
50 Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook - 5.11 - 16.45 - 12.54 - 12.16 - 12.56 - - - 5.00 - 20.19 - 14.52 - 13.06 - 3MC 20
51 Cody Richards/Matthew Dillon - 4.56 - 15.21 - 11.51 - 71.04 MC - - - - - - - DNF
52 Daryl King/Chris Barrett - 4.58 - 16.00 - 11.45 - 10.26 - 10.37 - - - 6.45 - 20.19 - 14.52 - 13.06 - 4amMcC 21
53 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnell - 5.04 - 15.30 - 13.06 - DNS - - - - - - - - DNF
54 Keith Lewis/Judd Lewis(J) - 4.56 - 15.17 - 11.17 - 10.03 - 10.12 - - - 4.55 - 15.15 - 11.15 - 9.54 - 1:33:04 1
55 Brian Semmens/Daniel Parry - 5.00 - 15.54 - 11.33 - 10.15 - 10.25 - - - 4.56 - 15.33 - 11.28 - 10.01 - 1:35:05
56 Keith Cuttle/Darren Davison - 5.11 - 16.27 - 12.10 - 88.16 - - - - - - - - DNF
57 Grant Heywood*/Paul Kent* - - - - - - - - - - - - DNS
58 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale - 5.27 - 16.39 - 12.08 - 10.43 - 10.50 - - - 5.12 - 16.03 - 12.00 - 10.45 - 1:39:47 5
59 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie - 4.59 - 16.07 - 11.38 - 10.32 - 10.23 - - - 4.55 - 16.23 - 11.48 - 10.26 - 1:37:11 3
60 Glenn Scott/Joel Scott - 5.16 - 16.51 - 12.16 - 10.54 - 10.59 - - - 5.15 - 17.04 - 12.18 - 10.52 - 1:41:45 9
61 Richard Carter/Anthony Velicki - 5.13 - 16.46 - 12.18 - 10.37 - 10.48 - - - 5.11 - 16.08 - 12.04 - 10.33 - 1:39:38 4
62 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw - 5.24 - 17.08 - 12.27 - 10.53 - 10.59 - - - 5.18 - 16.34 - 12.09 - 10.37 - 1:41:29 7
63 Ray Garrad/Nick Wright - 21.58 140 16.12 8.00 - - - - - - - - - DNF
64 Ashley Smyth/Jasmine Campbell - 5.23 - 17.06 - 12.46 - 11.11 - 11.15 - - - 5.17 - 16.46 - 50.33 - 13.06 - imc 18
65 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* - 5.08 - 16.37 - 12.24 - 11.03 - 11.08 - - - 5.06 - 16.30 - 12.16 - 10.41 - 1:40:53 6
66 Graham Wallis/Brian Ward - 5.25 - 17.46 - 12.49 - 11.11 - 11.27 - - - 6.45 - 20.19 - 14.52 - 13.06 - 4mC 22
67 Rick Thorpe/Andrew Thorpe - 5.43 - 18.14 - 13.10 - 11.25 - 11.35 - - - 5.34 - 16.52 - 12.26 - 11.02 - 1:46:01 12
68 Mark Watson/John Marson - 5.13 - 16.49 - DNS - - - - - - - - - DNF
69 Aaron van Winden/Jesse Stirland - 5.27 - 16.55 - 12.28 - 10.59 - 11.02 - - - 5.13 - 16.31 - 12.12 - 10.49 - 1:41:36 8
70 Matt Swan/Paul Franklin - 5.21 - 16.18 - 11.58 - 10.25 - 10.46 - - - 5.07 - 16.10 - 14.52 - 13.06 - 2mMC 19
71 Shaun O'Shea/Duane Ryan - 5.35 - 17.20 - 12.44 - 11.10 - 11.20 - - - 5.27 - 17.15 - 12.34 - 11.01 - 1:44:26 10
72 Rohan Teagle/Greg Hilton - 5.39 - 17.58 - 13.09 - 11.38 - 11.46 - - - 5.33 - 18.04 - 13.11 - 11.38 - 1:48:36 14
73 Bill Hunter*/Patrick Hunter* - 6.01 - - - - - - - - - - - DNF
75 Andrew Caddy*/James Caddy* - 5.31 - 17.27 - 12.39 - 11.15 - 11.33 - - - 5.25 - 17.02 - 12.37 - 11.05 - 1:44:34 11
76 Nicholas Charrett/Matthew Dulak - 5.54 - 19.29 - 14.11 - 12.16 - 12.45 - - - 5.46 - 18.56 - 14.14 - 12.21 - 1:55:52 16
77 Roy Brock*/Teana Brock* - 5.40 - 17.55 - 13.00 - 11.24 - 11.35 - - - 5.31 - 17.54 - 12.59 - 11.38 - 1:47:36 13
78 Tobie Mordue*/Aaron Mordue* - 5.51 - 18.19 - 13.01 - 11.23 - 11.57 - - - 5.44 - 17.47 - 13.23 - 11.22 - 1:48:47 15
79 Shane Ahchow*/Liam Ahchow* - 6.35 - 20.13 - 15.02 - 12.43 - 13.17 - - - 6.15 - 19.49 - 14.22 - 12.36 - 2:00:52 17

Results compiled on 9/11/2021 at 4:33 PM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VCRS OTHER PENALTIES November 6th, 2021

Valleu Stages
No Driver/Co-Driver Offence Penalty Points

52 Colin Sichlau/Greg Hilton Wheelspin at Start of SS1 First Offence 0.30



Western Victorian Crane Trucks

Valley Stages

No Driver/Co-Driver

Grade B Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
55 Brian Semmens/Daniel Parry
59 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie
50 Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook
52 Daryl King/Chris Barrett
51 Cody Richards/Matthew Dillon
56 Keith Cuttle/Darren Davison

Grade C Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
65 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance*
70 Matt Swan/Paul Franklin
53 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnell

Grade D Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
54 Keith Lewis/Judd Lewis(J)
61 Richard Carter/Anthony Velicki
62 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw
69 Aaron van Winden/Jesse Stirland
67 Rick Thorpe/Andrew Thorpe
72 Rohan Teagle/Greg Hilton
64 Ashley Smyth/Jasmine Campbell
66 Graham Wallis/Brian Ward
63 Ray Garrad/Nick Wright

Grade E Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
58 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale
60 Glenn Scott/Joel Scott
71 Shaun O'Shea/Duane Ryan
75 Andrew Caddy*/James Caddy*
76 Nicholas Charrett/Matthew Dulak
68 Mark Watson/John Marson
73 Bill Hunter*/Patrick Hunter*

Grade F Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
77 Roy Brock*/Teana Brock*
78 Tobie Mordue*/Aaron Mordue*
79 Shane Ahchow*/Liam Ahchow*

B/B
B/C
B/D
B/C
B/B
B/C

c/E
c/c
c/c

D/E
D/E
D/D
D/F
D/C
D/B
D/F
D/D
D/B

E/B
E/F
E/E
E/E
E/E
E/E
E/E

F/F
F/F
F/F

VCRS GRADE PLACING

WDCC/WDCC
CCRMIT/HRA
NCCA/NCCA
WDCC/WDCC
NECC/CCRMIT
NCCA/NCCA

NCCA/NCCA
mucc/mucc
NCCA/NCCA

HRA/HRA
HRA/NCCA
NECC/NECC
NCCA/NCCA
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
mMucc/mMucc
cce/ecc

HRA/HRA
HRA/HRA

PAC/NCCA
NCCA/NCCA
FFCC/FFCC
WDCC/WDCC
FFCC/FFCC
NCCA/NCCA
WDCC/WDCC

HRA/HRA
CCC/NCCA
NCCA/NCCA

Nissan 200SX RV S12

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO4

Datsun Stanza
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort

Holden Commodore

Datsun 1600
Holden Commodore

Ford Escort

Datsun 1600
Datsun Stanza
Datsun Sunny
Datsun Stanza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Hyundai Excel

Peugeot 309 GTil6
Peugeot 405

Subaru RS
Honda EG6
Datsun 120Y
BMW E30 323i
Ford Escort
Datsun Stanza
Datsun Stanza

Datsun Stanza

Holden VH Commodore

Holden Commodore

Crew Class Spec
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Sen

Sen

Sen

Jun

Sen

Sen

Sen
Sen

Sen

Sen
Sen

Total

1:35:05
1:37:11
3MC
4 MC
DNF
DNF

1:40:53
4 MC
DNF

1:33:04
1:39:38
1:41:29
1:41:36
1:46:01
1:48:36
1MC

4 MC
DNF

1:39:47
1:41:45
1:44:26
1:44:34
1:55:52
DNF
DNF

1:47:36
1:48:47
2:00:52

November 6th, 2021

Place
Class Grade

O/R

N
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1
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7
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5 2 1
9 1 2
10 2 3
11 4 4
16 5 5
13 5 1
15 6 2
17 7 3

Results compiled on 9/11/2021 at 4:33 PM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks

Valley Stages

No Driver/Co-Driver

60

64 Ashley Smyth/Jasmine Campbell

Class A Vehicles (Up to 1400cc)
62 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw
71 Shaun O'Shea/Duane Ryan

Class B Vehicles (Over 1400 to 1600cc)

Glenn Scott/Joel Scott

Class C Vehicles (Over 1600 to 2000cc)

Keith Lewis/Judd Lewis(J)

Richard Carter/Anthony Velicki
Rick Thorpe/Andrew Thorpe
Rohan Teagle/Greg Hilton
Nicholas Charrett/Matthew Dulak

Daryl King/Chris Barrett

Graham Wallis/Brian Ward
Cody Richards/Matthew Dillon

Phil Thomas/Ken Radnell
Ray Garrad/Nick Wright

Mark Watson/John Marson

Class D Vehicles (Over 2000cc 2WD)
Brian Semmens/Daniel Parry

David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance*

Aaron van Winden/Jesse Stirland

Andrew Caddy*/James Caddy*

Roy Brock*/Teana Brock*

Tobie Mordue*/Aaron Mordue*
Shane Ahchow*/Liam Ahchow*

Matt Swan/Paul Franklin

Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook
Keith Cuttle/Darren Davison
Bill Hunter*/Patrick Hunter*

Class E Vehicles (Over 2000cc 4WD)
Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie
Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale

Grades

D/D
E/E

E/F
D/F

D/E
D/E
D/C
D/B
E/E
B/C
D/D
B/B
c/c
D/B
E/E

B/B
c/E
D/F
E/E
F/F
F/F
F/F
c/c
B/D
B/C
E/E

B/C
E/B

VCRS CLASS PLACING

Clubs

NECC/NECC
FFCC/FFCC

NCCA/NCCA
cce/ecc

HRA/HRA
HRA/NCCA
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
mucc/Mmucc
FFCC/FFCC
WDCC/WDCC
HRA/HRA
NECC/CCRMIT
NCCA/NCCA
HRA/HRA
NCCA/NCCA

WDCC/WDCC
NCCA/NCCA
NCCA/NCCA
WDCC/WDCC
HRA/HRA
CCC/NCCA
NCCA/NCCA
MUCC/MUCC
NCCA/NCCA
NCCA/NCCA
WDCC/WDCC

CCRMIT/HRA
PAC/NCCA

Car

Datsun Sunny
Datsun 120Y

Honda EG6
Hyundai Excel

Datsun 1600
Datsun Stanza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 309 GTil6
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Peugeot 405
Datsun Stanza

Nissan 200SX RV S12
Datsun 1600

Datsun Stanza

BMW E30 323i
Datsun Stanza
Holden VH Commodore
Holden Commodore
Holden Commodore
Datsun Stanza
Holden Commodore
Datsun Stanza

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO4
Subaru RS
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Crew Class Spec  Total

Sen 1:41:29
Sen 1:44:26

1:41:45
1MC

Jun  1:33:04
1:39:38
1:46:01

Sen 1:48:36

Sen  1:55:52

4 MC

Sen 4MC

DNF
DNF
Sen DNF
Sen DNF

Sen 1:35:05
1:40:53
1:41:36
1:44:34
1:47:36
1:48:47
2:00:52

2 MC
3MC

Sen DNF

DNF

Sen 1:37:11
1:39:47

November 6th, 2021

Place
O/R Class Grade

7 1 3
10 2 3
9 1 2
18 2 7
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Results compiled on 9/11/2021 at 4:33 PM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VCRS JUNIOR and SENIOR CUP PLACING November 6th, 2021
Valley Stages

Place

No Driver/Co-Driver Crew Class Spec  Total O/R Class Grade Senior Junior
Junior Cup Navigators

54 Keith Lewis/Judd Lewis(J) D/E HRA/HRA Datsun 1600 D C Jun 1:33:04 1 1 1 1
Senior Cup

55 Brian Semmens/Daniel Parry B/B WDCC/WDCC Nissan 200SX RV S12 B D Sen 1:35:05 2 1 1 1

59 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie B/C  CCRMIT/HRA Mitsubishi Lancer EVO4 B E Sen 1:37:11 3 1 2 2

62 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC Datsun Sunny D A Sen 1:41:29 7 1 4 3

71 Shaun O'Shea/Duane Ryan E/E FFCC/FFCC Datsun 120Y E A Sen 1:44:26 10 2 3 4

72 Rohan Teagle/Greg Hilton D/B MUCC/MUCC  Ford Escort D C Sen 1:48:36 14 4 7 5

76 Nicholas Charrett/Matthew Dulak E/E FFCC/FFCC Ford Escort E C Sen 1:55:52 16 5 5 6

66 Graham Wallis/Brian Ward D/D HRA/HRA Peugeot 309 GTil6 D C Sen amcC 22 7 9 7

56 Keith Cuttle/Darren Davison B/C NCCA/NCCA  Holden Commodore B D Sen DNF

63 Ray Garrad/Nick Wright D/B HRA/HRA Peugeot 405 D C Sen DNF

68 Mark Watson/John Marson E/E NCCA/NCCA  Datsun Stanza E C Sen DNF

Results compiled on 9/11/2021 at 4:33 PM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VCRS Outright Stage and November 6th, 2021
Valley Stages Overall Outright Placing

SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9

Driver/Co-Driver $s1 O/R SS2 O/R SS3 O/R SS4 O/R SS5 O/R SS6 O/R SS7 O/R SS8 O/R SS9 O/R
50 Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook =8 = 12 10 18 =13 |=20 15 21 17 4 14
51 Cody Richards/Matthew Dillon =1 = 2 2 5 2 23 23
52 Daryl King/Chris Barrett 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 4
53 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnell 6 6 3 3 21 7
54 Keith Lewis/Judd Lewis(J) =1 =1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |=1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
55 Brian Semmens/Daniel Parry 5 5 4 4 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2
56 Keith Cuttle/Darren Davison =8 =8 9 7 8 8 24 24
57 Grant Heywood*/Paul Kent*
58 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale =17 =17 11 13 7 10 7 7 7 7 8 6 3 6 4 4 7 5
59 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 4 6 6 3 5 5 4 2 3 =1 3 6 3 3 3 3 3
60 Glenn Scott/Joel Scott 12 12| 15 14 9 12 9 9 |=8 8 10 8 13 =8 9 9 9 9
61 Richard Carter/Anthony Velicki =10 =10 13 11 10 11 6 6 6 6 7 5 4 5 5 5 4 4
62 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 15 15 18 17 12 15 8 11 |=8 =10 12 10 9 10 6 8 5 7
63 Ray Garrad/Nick Wright 28 28| 7 27
64 Ashley Smyth/Jasmine Campbell 14 14| 17 16 16 16 |=13 12 12 12 11 11 10 11 18 18
65 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* 7 7 10 9 11 9 11 8 11 9 5 7 7 7 8 6 6 6
66 Graham Wallis/Brian Ward 16 16 21 20 17 19 |=13 16 14 15
67 Rick Thorpe/Andrew Thorpe 23 23| 24 23 23 22 18 19 |=16 18 17 16 11 14 10 12 11 12
68 Mark Watson/John Marson =10 =10 14 12
69 Aaron van Winden/Jesse Stirland =17 =17 16 15 13 =13 10 10 10 =10 9 9 8 =8 7 7 8 8
70 Matt Swan/Paul Franklin 13 13] 8 8 6 6 3 5 5 5 6 4 5 4
71 Shaun O'Shea/Duane Ryan 20 20| 19 18 15 18 12 13 13 13 14 12 14 12 11 10 10 10
72 Rohan Teagle/Greg Hilton 21 21| 23 22 22 21 19 18 18 19 16 17 17 16 14 14 |=14 14
73 Bill Hunter*/Patrick Hunter* 26 26
75 Andrew Caddy*/James Caddy* 19 19 20 19 14 17 15 14 15 14 13 13 12 13 12 11 12 11
76 Nicholas Charrett/Matthew Dulak 25 25| 26 25 24 24 |=20 21 20 21 19 19 18 18 16 16 16 16
77 Roy Brock*/Teana Brock* 22 22| 22 21 19 20 17 17 |=16 16 15 15 16 15 13 13 |=14 13
78 Tobie Mordue*/Aaron Mordue* 24 24| 25 24 20 23 16 20 19 20 18 18 15 17 15 15 13 15
79 Shane Ahchow*/Liam Ahchow* 27 27| 27 26 25 25 22 22 22 22 20 20 19 19 17 17 17 17

Results compiled on 9/11/2021 at 4:33 PM



Western Victorian Crane Trucks VCRS STAGE TIMES November 6th, 2021
Valley Stages

TO SS1 T1 SS2 T2 SS3 SS5 SS6 SS7

Driver/Co-Driver Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken
50 Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook 15 5.11 28 16.45 28 12.54 12.16 12.56 5.00 20.19 14.52 13.06
51 Cody Richards/Matthew Dillon 15 4.56 28 15.21 28 11.51 71.04
52 Daryl King/Chris Barrett 15 4.58 28 16.00 28 11.45 10.26 10.37 6.45 20.19 14.52 13.06
53 Phil Thomas/Ken Radnell 15 5.04 28 15.30 28 13.06 DNS
54 Keith Lewis/Judd Lewis(J) 15 4.56 28 15.17 28 11.17 10.03 10.12 4.55 15.15 11.15 9.54
55 Brian Semmens/Daniel Parry 15 5.00 28 15.54 28 11.33 10.15 10.25 4.56 15.33 11.28 10.01
56 Keith Cuttle/Darren Davison 15 5.11 28 16.27 28 12.10 88.16
57 Grant Heywood*/Paul Kent* 15 28 28
58 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 15 5.27 28 16.39 28 12.08 10.43 10.50 5.12 16.03 12.00 10.45
59 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 15 4.59 28 16.07 28 11.38 10.32 10.23 4.55 16.23 11.48 10.26
60 Glenn Scott/Joel Scott 15 5.16 28 16.51 28 12.16 10.54 10.59 5.15 17.04 12.18 10.52
61 Richard Carter/Anthony Velicki 15 5.13 28 16.46 28 12.18 10.37 10.48 5.11 16.08 12.04 10.33
62 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 15 5.24 28 17.08 28 12.27 10.53 10.59 5.18 16.34 12.09 10.37
63 Ray Garrad/Nick Wright 15 21.58 48 16.12 20
64 Ashley Smyth/Jasmine Campbell 15 5.23 28 17.06 28 12.46 11.11 11.15 5.17 16.46 50.33 13.06
65 David Lawrance/Emma Lawrance* 15 5.08 28 16.37 28 12.24 11.03 11.08 5.06 16.30 12.16 10.41
66 Graham Wallis/Brian Ward 15 5.25 28 17.46 28 12.49 11.11 11.27 6.45 20.19 14.52 13.06
67 Rick Thorpe/Andrew Thorpe 15 5.43 28 18.14 28 13.10 11.25 11.35 5.34 16.52 12.26 11.02
68 Mark Watson/John Marson 15 5.13 28 16.49 28 DNS
69 Aaron van Winden/Jesse Stirland 15 5.27 28 16.55 28 12.28 10.59 11.02 5.13 16.31 12.12 10.49
70 Matt Swan/Paul Franklin 15 5.21 28 16.18 28 11.58 10.25 10.46 5.07 16.10 14.52 13.06
71 Shaun O'Shea/Duane Ryan 15 5.35 28 17.20 28 12.44 11.10 11.20 5.27 17.15 12.34 11.01
72 Rohan Teagle/Greg Hilton 15 5.39 28 17.58 28 13.09 11.38 11.46 5.33 18.04 13.11 11.38
73 Bill Hunter*/Patrick Hunter* 15 6.01 28 28
75 Andrew Caddy*/James Caddy* 15 5.31 28 17.27 28 12.39 11.15 11.33 5.25 17.02 12.37 11.05
76 Nicholas Charrett/Matthew Dulak 15 5.54 28 19.29 28 14.11 12.16 12.45 5.46 18.56 14.14 12.21
77 Roy Brock*/Teana Brock* 15 5.40 28 17.55 28 13.00 11.24 11.35 5.31 17.54 12.59 11.38
78 Tobie Mordue*/Aaron Mordue* 15 5.51 28 18.19 28 13.01 11.23 11.57 5.44 17.47 13.23 11.22
79 Shane Ahchow*/Liam Ahchow* 15 6.35 28 20.13 28 15.02 12.43 13.17 6.15 19.49 14.22 12.36

Stage Times shown in red are allocated times.

Results compiled on 9/11/2021 at 4:33 PM



